



Networking & Telecommunications End-to End Solutions

Fibre Management

Outdoor Terminal Box - Model 10



Linxcom Fibre Optic Terminal Boxes are light and compact whilst maintaining adequate fibre storage needs and minimum bend radius. It is especially suited for connecting and protection for fibre cable of FTTx

It can hold 24 SC simplex ports.







Technical Specifications

Material	Plastic
Ports (SC or FC/ST Simplex)	24
Cable Entries	26 (2 entry 24 exit)
Cable Entry Diameter Range (mm)	15 Ø max
Dimensions (mm)	330 * 225 * 90
Weight (kg)	2
IP Rating	65
Humidity	93% at 40°C
Temperature (°C)	-40 ~ 60

Features

- -It is suitable for wall-mounting installation
- -It is IP65
- -It is suitable for SC adapter's installation and usage
- -It is easily to access the box with hinged lid
- -It is applicable for outdoor cables or indoor soft cables
- -The maximum capacity is 12 fibres.

Ordering Information

Using the available configurations amend/create product codes using the formula below.

Box Outdoor Terminal Box	Type OTB	Fibre Unloaded Singlemode Loaded Multimode Loaded Singlemode APC Loaded	EM SM MM	Simplex / Du Simplex	
OTB	10	EM	SC	S	24
Model Model 10 10		Adapter Type SC SC		Port Density 24 Ports 24	

Example: OTB10EMSCS24 - Unloaded SC Simplex 24 Port Outdoor Outdoor Terminal Box Model 10

For any queries, please contact the Linxcom team using the details below.